## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17499/2012

B.R.SATHYANARAYANA (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

C.SHANKAR REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Notice is awaited from all the respondents. However, it is submitted that Mr. S.N. Bhat proposes to appear for respondent nos. 2,3 and 4.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the copy of the pleadings have not been served on him. Petitioner is directed to serve copy on the above counsel when the vakalatnama is filed. The above respondents may file their counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Respondent no. 1 is hence awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti. Granted. Issue dasti. Await.

List on 15.1.2013.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar

ns

www.ecoul